## **SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Morrell to Engrossed Senate Concurrent Resolution No. 42 by Senator Appel

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 3, line 24, change "executive director" to "secretary"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 4, between lines 9 and 10, insert the following:
- 5 "(17) Three directors or chairs of local workforce development boards to be appointed by the secretary of the Louisiana Workforce Commission.
- 7 (18) Three members representing registered apprenticeship programs to be appointed by the secretary of the Louisiana Workforce Commission.
- 9 (19) The chair of the Industry Based Certification Council, or his designee.
- 10 (20) The chair of the Workforce Investment Council, or his designee.
- One member representing a workforce development organization established under the provisions of the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act to be appointed by the secretary of the Louisiana Workforce Commission.
- One member representing a local American Job Center office who has expertise in the Wagner-Peyser program to be appointed by the secretary of the Louisiana Workforce Commission.
- 17 (23) The chair of the state apprenticeship council, or his designee."